
Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

 

ROUTE/BUS 01 – A.M.   
 

7:30 Pre-trip  

7:45 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:52 Arncote / Deville Millstream 

7:55 Brock Av / Ferguson Millstream 

8:00 MILLSTREAM ELEM  

8:05 Winster Rd / Hoffman Belmont 

8:10 CRYSTAL VIEW ELEM Belmont 

8:13 Selwyn Rd / Selwyn Falls Belmont 

8:14 Selwyn Rd / Mill Hill Belmont 

8:15 Strandlund Av / Duncan Belmont 

8:27 BELMONT SR SEC Pick up transfers from 

B4  

8:33 Sooke Rd / Cecil Blogg Dr Royal 

8:36 Cairndale Rd / Mary Anne Cr Royal 

8:45 ROYAL BAY SEC  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:30 – 9:45 (2.25hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 2 – A.M.   
 

6:40 Pre-trip  

6:55 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:10 1215 Kangaroo Rd Hans Helgesen 

7:15 1194 Kangaroo Rd Hans Helgesen 

7:16 969 Kangaroo Rd Hans Helgesen 

7:17 821 Kangaroo Rd Hans Helgesen 

7:20 4901 East Sooke Rd/Spirit Bay Hans Helgesen 

7:24 4707 East Sooke Rd/Sutiacum Rd Royal/Belmont/Hans/Dunsmuir/Spencer 

7:26 4690 East Sooke Rd-top of hill Royal/Belmont/Hans/Dunsmuir/Spencer 

7:28 E Sooke Road/ Cheanah Marina – 

turn around lower parking lot 

Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Hans/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:32 East Sooke Rd / Sutiacum Rd Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Hans/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:33 4605 East Sooke Rd Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Hans/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:39  PMQ’s – bus stop (4th house) Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Hans/Stubbs/Spencer 

 Rocky Point Rd/Matheson Lake Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Hans/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:41 Rocky Point Rd/Malloch Rd up 

past road 

John Stubbs 

7:49 PU HANS HELGESEN ELEM Transfer Stubbs students to B8 

7:52 Rocky Point / Arden Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer 

7:57 Rocky Point/Tiswilde Rd Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer 

 Happy Valley/Bennett Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer 

 Happy Valley/Lindholm Rd Dunsmuir/Spencer 

 Happy Valley / Glen Forest Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer 

7:58 Happy Valley / Neild Royal/Belmont 

8:00 Happy Valley / Wildridge Spencer 

8:01 Happy Valley Rd / Vitality Dunsmuir 

8:03 Latoria Rd / Happy Valley Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer 

8:04 925 Latoria Rd @ Pritchard Creek Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer 

8:05 757 Latoria Rd across Goldspur Royal/Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Happy 

 Latoria Rd/ Desmond Rd Spencer 

8:07 ROYAL BAY SECONDARY Pick up Belmont students from B22 

 3500 Ryder Hesjedal Wy Dunsmuir/Spencer/Belmont 

8:15 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE Spencer/Belmont 

8:22 Kelly Rd / Brittany  Spencer/Belmont 

8:23 3144 Jacklin Rd / Sunridge Valley  Spencer 

8:24 Sooke Rd/Jacklin Rd (Mac’s) Spencer/Belmont 

8:26 HAPPY VALLEY ELEM  

8:30 BELMONT SECONDARY - 

Loop 

Spencer pick up Spencer students from B4 & 15 

8:40 SPENCER MIDDLE  

8:50 Yard  

9:20 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:40 – 9:25 (2.75hrs) 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

 

ROUTE/BUS 03 – A.M.   

 
7:15 Pre-trip  

7:30 Leave COLWOOD Yard  

7:35 WILLWAY ELEMENTARY Dunsmuir/Royal 

7:40 Amy Rd just before circle Dunsmuir/Royal 

7:45 Florence Lake / Citation Dunsmuir/Royal 

7:48 LAKEWOOD ELEM  Dunsmuir/Royal pick up 

Royal/Dunsmuir from B10 

7:51 MILLSTREAM  ELEM Royal 

8:00 Veterans / Peatt Rd (Fire Hall @ bus stop) Dunsmuir/Royal  

8:14 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE  

8:19 ROYAL BAY  SEC  

8:27 Winster / Hoffman Royal 

8:29 Selwyn Rd / Hoffman Royal 

8:30 Selwyn Rd / Selwyn Falls Royal 

8:32 Selwyn Rd / Mill Hill Rd Royal 

8:33 Strandlund Av / Duncan Pl Royal 

8:50 ROYAL BAY SEC  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:15 – 9:45 (2.5hrs) 
 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 04 – A.M.   

 
7:00 Pre-trip  

7:15 Leave COLWOOD Yard  

7:20 Aspen Rd / Camsusa Rd Willway 

7:22 Aspen Rd / Rocky Mountain Rd (turn) Willway/Spencer/Belmont/Royal 

7:30 Auto Wreckers (turn) Willway/Spencer/Belmont/Royal 

7:32 232  Trans Canada Hwy (Auto Wreckers)  Willway/Spencer/Belmont/Royal 

7:50 WILLWAY ELEMENTARY  

7:52 Amy Rd / Westshore Pwy Belmont 

7:55 Langford Pky / Langford Lake Rd– by rock  Belmont 

8:01 Jenkins at Hull – use lights David Cameron 

8:03 BELMONT SECONDARY - Loop David Cameron 

8:06 Glen Lake / Colbourne Gardens David Cameron drop Royal for 

B1/Spencer for B2 

8:16 Happy Valley Rd / Braeburn Pl David Cameron 

8:21 HAPPY VALLEY ELEM by Playground David Cameron 

8:23 Sooke Rd / Boyd Auto Body David Cameron 

8:25 804 Sunridge Valley – end of park David Cameron 

8:30 DAVID CAMERON ELEMENTARY David Cameron 

8:40 Yard  

9:10 Post-trip  

   

 

Posted Time:  7:00 – 9:15 (2.25hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 06 – A.M.   
 

6:45 Pre-trip  

7:00 Leave Yard  

7:10 1725 Millstream Rd @ mailboxes Mill 

7:15 Black Tail Rd Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:17 693 Caleb Pike Rd Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:18 681 Caleb Pike Rd Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:19 Millstream Rd/Caleb Pike Rd Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:21 1436 Millstream Rd Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:22 Millstream Rd / Emma Dixon Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:23 1388 Millstream Rd Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:24 Millstream Rd / Martlet Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:23 Millstream Rd / Rockridge Pl Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:26 Highland Park Te / Southwood Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:27 Highland Park Ter / Skyview Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:28 713 Skyview  turn around Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:29 608 Highland Park Ter Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:30 725 Caleb Pike @ Park Gate Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:32 749 Caleb Pike – turn around Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:35 Millstream Rd / Lorimer Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:37 1826 Millstream Rd Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

 Millstream / Taylor Rd Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:40 680  Taylor Wy  Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:41 664 Taylor Wy Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:43 Millstream / Hannington Millstream 

7:47 Millstream Rd / River Belmont/Spencer/Royal/Dun/Lake/Mill 

7:50 LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY Millstream drop Royal/Dunsmuir  to B3  

7:55 MILLSTREAM ELEM  

8:00 Millstream Rd / McCallum Rd Belmont/Spencer 

8:05 SPENCER MIDDLE  

8:12 BELMONT SR SEC  

8:22 Bear Mountain / Kingbird Belmont 

8:24 Bear Mountain / Longspur Belmont 

8:26 Bear Mountain / Echo Valley Belmont 

8:28 Bear Mountain / Stonegate @ bus stop Belmont 

8:30 Bear Mountain / Players Belmont 

8:32 Bear Mountain / Nicklaus Belmont 

8:34 Bear Mountain / Country Clubb Belmont 

8:37 Bear Mountain/Flint Ave Belmont 

8:50 BELMONT SR SEC  

9:00 Yard  

9:30 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:45 – 9:30 (2.75hrs) 

  



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

 

ROUTE/BUS 07 – A.M.   
 

6:55 Pre-trip  

7:10 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:36 Rocky Point Rd / Winfall Rd Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:38 Kangaroo Rd / Tiswilde Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:39 Tiswilde / Cardsview  Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:40 Tiswilde Rd / Meridale Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:42 Kangaroo Rd / Eales Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:45 995 Kangaroo Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:46 1176 Kangaroo Rd Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:47 1215 Kangaroo Rd Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:48 Kangaroo / Barrow & Lindholm 

(mailboxes) 

Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:50 1680 Kangaroo Rd Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:52 PU at transit stoip as soon as you turn onto 

Sooke Rd heading towards Victoria 

Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

7:59 2901 Sooke Rd (by Slegg Lumber) Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

8:01 Sooke Rd / Luxton Rd – by Crosswalk Belmont/Dunsmuir/Spencer/Royal 

8:03 Glen Lake Rd / Colbourne Royal 

8:04 BELMONT SEC  Dunsmuir Drop Spencer students 

for B02 

8:15 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE  

8:20 ROYAL BAY SEC  

8:30 Happy Valley / Turnstone  Royal 

8:50 ROYAL BAY SEC  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:55 – 9:40 (2.75hrs)



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 8 – A.M.   

6:50 Pre-trip  

7:05 Leave COLWOOD Yard   

7:20 Sooke Rd / Humpback – by mailboxes Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:23 Sooke Rd / Impala Rd Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:30 5080 Sooke Rd / Shepherds Cross – turn 

around 

Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:33 Kangaroo Rd / Badger Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:34 Barrow / McVicker  

7:35 LaBonne / Barrow Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:36 La Bonne Rd / Sweet Chestnut Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:38 La Bonne Rd / Liberty Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:40 1035 Liberty Dr Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:41 Liberty Dr/ Woodley Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:42 Rocky Point Rd / Clapham Dr Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:43 Aquarius/Libra  (pull off) Hans/Dun/Royal/Bel/Stubbs/Spencer 

7:49 HANS HELGESEN  ELEMENTARY  Pick up Stubbs from B2 & B15 and 

transfer Dunsmuir to B2 

7:51 Rocky Point / Winfall Spencer/Belmont/John Stubbs 

7:53 Happy Valley / Bennett Stubbs/Wishart 

7:58 Happy Valley / Wild Ridge  Stubbs/Wishart 

8:00 Latoria Rd / Pritchard Creek Stubbs /Wishart 

8:01 Latoria Rd / Goldspur Stubbs /Wishart 

8:04 Desmond / Bona Vista Pl Stubbs/Wish/Sang 

8:07 Latoria Rd / Bezanton Stubbs/Royal/Wish/Sang 

8:10 Wishart Rd / Royal Bay Dr Sangster 

8:14 WISHART ELEMENTARY – at X-walk Drop off only 

8:16 SANGSTER ELEM  

8:26 JOHN STUBBS MIDDLE Spencer/Belmont 

8:45 BELMONT  

8:50 SPENCER MIDDLE  

9:00 Yard  

9:30 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:50 – 9:35 (2.75) 

       



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 10 – A.M.   

 

6:30 Pre-trip  

6:45 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:15 Munn Rd / Fork Lake Rd Lake/Belmont/Spencer/Stubbs 

7:19 Millstream Lake Rd / Davies Lake/Belmont/Spencer/Stubbs 

7:19 652 Millstream Lake Rd Lake/Belmont/Spencer/Stubbs 

7:23 855 Finlayson Arm Rd  Lake/Belmont/Spencer/Stubbs 

7:24 868 Finlayson Arm Rd  Lake/Belmont/Spencer/Stubbs 

7:25 909 Finlayson Arm Rd/ Rowntree Lake/Belmont/Spencer/Stubbs 

7:30 Millstream Rd / Hannington Lake/Stubbs 

7:31 Millstream Rd / River Rd Stubbs 

7:32 Millstream Rd / Longspur Lake/Belmont/Spencer/Stubbs 

7:33 Bear Mountain / Longspur Lake/Stubbs 

7:35 Bear Mountain / Stone Gate Lake/Stubbs 

7:39 Bear Mountain / Country Club Lake/Stubbs 

7:41 Bear Mountain / Nicklaus Dr  Lake/Stubbs 

7:43 Bear Mountain / Players Dr Lake/Stubbs 

7:45 Bear Mountain / Echo Valley Dr Lake/Stubbs 

7:47 2272 Millstream Rd Lake/Stubbs 

7:48 LAKEWOOD ELEMENTARY Drop Royal/Dunsmuir to B3 

7:56 SPENCER MIDDLE   

8:01 Jenkins / Hull Stubbs 

8:05 BELMONT SR SECONDARY Stubbs 

8:10 Kelly Rd / Pickford Stubbs 

8:23 JOHN STUBBS MIDDLE Crystal 

8:40 CRYSTAL VIEW ELEM  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:30 – 9:45 (3.25hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 13 – A.M.   

 

7:20 Pre-trip  

7:35 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:45 LAKEWOOD ELEM Spencer 

7:46 Fleetwood Ct / Setchfield Av Spencer 

7:47 Setchfield / Florence Lake Spencer 

7:49 Florence Lake / Citation Spencer 

7:54 SPENCER MIDDLE Belmont 

7:56 2800 Jacklin Rd / Sabhai Thai Belmont 

8:02 BELMONT SECONDARY Stubbs/Happy Valley 

8:04 Glenlake Rd / Colbourne Gardens Stubbs/Happy Valley 

8:05 Sooke Rd / Ronald Rd Stubbs/Happy Valley 

8:07 Luxton / Trailside Stubbs 

8:08 Happy Valley / Braeburn Stubbs 

8:10 HAPPY VALLEY ELEM – Parking lot Stubbs 

8:13 Sooke Rd / Boyd Auto Stubbs 

8:28 JOHN STUBBS ELEM  

8:36 Kelly Rd / Pickford Ave Belmont 

8:37 Kelly Rd / Brittany Av Belmont 

8:40 3144 Jacklin Rd / Sunridge Valley Belmont 

8:42 Sooke Rd / Jacklin Rd Belmont 

8:50 BELMONT SECONDARY  

9:00 Yard  

9:30 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:20 – 9:35 (2.25hrs)



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 15 – A.M.   
 

6:40 Pre-trip  

6:55 Leave Yard  

7:00 RUTH KING ELEM Hans 

7:13 Latoria Rd  / Bezanton Hans 

7:18 Happy Valley Rd / Vitality Hans 

7:20 Glen Forest/ Hi Mount Rd Hans 

7:23 852 Pears Rd Hans 

7:30 3828 Duke Rd Hans 

7:31 Chapel Heights Dr / Duke Rd Hans 

 486 Chapel Heights Rd Hans 

7:32 Metchosin / Duke Rd West  

7:38 Metchosin / Wootton Rd Hans/ Dunsmuir/Belmont  

7:39 Metchosin Rd / Happy Valley Hans/Dunsmuir/Royal 

7:42 4598 William Head Rd  Hans/ /Dunsmuir/Belmont 

7:43 William Head Rd / Boblaw Hans/ /Dunsmuir/Belmont/Royal 

7:44 Pearson College Dr / Mary Hill Pl Hans/ /Dunsmuir/Belmont 

7:51 HANS HELGESEN ELEM Transfer John Stubbs to Bus 8  

 Rocky Point Rd / Happy Valley Belmont/Dunsmuir/Royal 

7:58 Happy Valley Rd / Neild Happy/Wishart 

8:02 Happy Valley Rd / Wildridge Happy/Belmont 

8:03 Happy Valley Rd / Vitality Happy/Wishart/Belmont 

8:04 Happy Valley Rd / Latoria Rd Happy/Belmont/Wishart 

8:06 Happy Valley Rd / Turnstone (store) Happy/Belmont/Spencer/Wishart 

8:08 HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY Wishart/Belmont 

8:13 BELMONT SR SEC Transfer for Spencer to B02 

8:17 Sooke Rd / Boyd Auto Wishart 

8:19 Haida Dr / Batik Pl Wishart 

8:22 Veterans Memorial Pkw / Resolution Way Wishart/Dunsmuir 

8:23 Cairndale Rd / Mary Anne Wishart 

8:27 WISHART ELEM  

8:31 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE   

8:36 ROYAL BAY SEC  

8:55 Yard  

9:25 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  6:40 – 9:25 (2.75hrs)



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 17 – A.M.   

 

7:20 Pre-trip  

7:35 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:40 WILLWAY ELEMENTARY Stubbs/Spencer 

7:43 Amy Rd / Westore Parkway by crosswalk Stubbs/Spencer 

7:48 Goldstream  / Leigh across from Tower Fence Stubbs 

7:50 SPENCER MIDDLE  Stubbs/Millstream 

7:55 RUTH KING ELEM – on Jacklin Stubbs/Dunsmuir 

8:02 Florence Lake Rd / Citation Stubbs/Lake 

8:05 LAKEWOOD ELEM Stubbs 

8:09 Hoylake Rd / Millstream Elem Stubbs  

8:11 Millstream Rd  / Home Depot @ bus stop Stubbs 

8:18 Goldstream Av / St. Anthony’s Clinic Stubbs 

8:21 Goldstream Av / Wale Rd Stubbs 

8:30 JOHN STUBBS Dunsmuir 

8:37 Sooke Rd / Aldeane @ bus stop Dunsmuir 

8:42 510 Mt View (Behind Shell Station) Dunsmuir 

8:50 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-Trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:20 – 9:50 (2.5hrs)



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 18 – A.M.   
 

 

7:20 Pre-trip  

7:35 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:45 LAKEWOOD ELEM Belmont 

7:46 Setchfield Av / Fleetwood  Belmont 

7:47 Setchfield Av / Florence Lake Rd Belmont 

7:48 Florence Lake Rd / Citation Belmont 

8:00 BELMONT SR SEC Royal 

8:05 HAPPY VALLEY ELEM – across  Royal 

8:11 Happy Valley Rd / Latoria Royal 

8:12 Latoria Rd / Klahanie Royal 

8:13 Latoria Rd / Desmond Dr Royal 

8:17 ROYAL BAY SECONDARY  

8:25 Happy Valley Rd / Wild Ridge Dunsmuir 

8:30 Happy Valley Rd / Turnstone (store) Dunsmuir 

8:35 Happy Valley Rd / Isabelle Av Dunsmuir 

8:50 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:20 – 9:50 (2.5hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 21 – A.M.   

 

 

7:00 Pre-trip  

7:15 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:30 CRYSTAL VIEW ELEM Stubbs 

7:31 Selwyn Rd / Hoffman Stubbs 

7:33 Selwyn Rd / Mill Hill Rd Stubbs 

7:36 Peatt Rd / Veterans @ Fire Hall Stubbs 

7:45 Haida Dr / Batik Pl Stubbs 

7:48 Haida Dr / Cairndale Stubbs 

7:50 Cairndale Rd / Mary Anne Cr Stubbs 

7:53 Benhomer Dr / Wellsmith Stubbs 

8:08 JOHN STUBBS - Side Savory 

8:11 Goldstream Av / Just past Wale Rd Savory/Crystal 

8:19 Winster Rd / Hoffman ½ way up on Winster Dunsmuir 

8:20 SAVORY ELEM  

8:22 CRYSTAL VIEW ELEM Dunsmuir 

8:25 Selwyn Rd / Hoffman Dunsmuir 

8:27 Selwyn Rd / Selwyn Falls Dunsmuir 

8:29 Selwyn Rd / Mill Hill Rd Dunsmuir 

8:30 Strandlund Av / Duncan Dunsmuir 

8:59 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:00 – 9:45 (2.75hrs) 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 22 – A.M.   
 

 

7:05 Pre-trip  

7:20 Leave Colwood Yartd  

7:41 Glen Forest Way / Chalister Pl/Hi Mount Belmont/Royal 

7:43 Saddleback Rd / Sundance Dr Royal 

7:44 Sundance Dr / Glen Forest Dunsmuir 

7:45 852 Pears Rd Dunsmuir 

7:46 Pears / Lerron Royal 

7:48 707 Pears Rd Royal/Dunsmuir 

7:50 Metchosin Rd / Pears Rd Royal/Dunsmuir/Stubbs 

7:51 Duke Rd / Cliff Dr Royal/Dunsmuir 

 Duke Rd / Just before Chapel Heights @ transit Wishart/Dunsmuir/Royal/Stubbs 

7:54 Chapel Heights Dr / Graceland Wish/Dun/Royal/Stubbs/Happy 

7:55 Metchosin / Pelican Royal/Dun/Stubbs/Sangster 

8:04 ROYAL BAY SEC Drop Stubbs to B8 & Belmont 

to B2 

8:05 SANGSTER  

8:08 WISHART ELEMENTARY  

8:15 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE  

8:25 HAPPY VALLEY ELEMENTARY @ xwalk Dunsmuir 

8:30 Latoria Rd / Klahanie Dr Dunsmuir 

8:32 Bonavista / Desmond Dr  Dunsmuir 

8:35 Latoria Rd / Castlewood Dr Dunsmuir 

8:42 Latoria / Bezanton Dunsmuir 

8:43 Wishart Rd / Royal Bay Dr Dunsmuir 

8:54 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE   

9:15 Yard  

9:45 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:05 – 9:50 (2.75hrs)  

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 23 – A.M.   
 

 

7:05 Pre-trip  

7:20 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:30 MILLSTREAM ELEM Dunsmuir 

7:32 Millstream Rd / McCallum Rd Dunsmuir 

7:37 582 Goldstream Av / St. Anthony’s Royal/Dunsmuir 

7:40 Goldstream @ bustop just past wale Royal/Dunsmuir 

7:50 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE Royal 

7:55 ROYAL BAY SECONDARY  

8:07 Happy Valley Rd / Lindholm Rd Royal 

8:10 Happy Valley Rd / Wild Ridge Royal 

8:12 Happy Valley Rd / Vitality Royal/Stubbs 

8:15 Latoria Rd / Castlewood Royal/Wishart/Stubbs 

8:18 ROYAL BAY SECONDARY Stubbs/Wishart 

8:20 Wishart Rd / Royal Bay Dr Stubbs/Wishart 

8:24 WISHART ELEM Stubbs 

8:27 Metchosin Rd / Trout Stubbs 

8:30 COLWOOD ELEM Stubbs 

8:37 Zealous Cr / John Stubbs Royal 

8:43 Aldeane Av / Sooke Rd @ Bus stop Royal 

8:45 Sooke Rd / Colwood  Elem Royal 

8:50 ROYAL BAY SECONDARY  

9:15 Yard  

9:45 Post-trip  
 

Posted Time:  7:05 – 9:55 (2.75hrs)



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 25 – A.M.   

 

 

7:20 Pre-trip  

7:35 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:45 MILLSTREAM ELEM @ Hoylake Crescent Belmont/Crystal  

7:53 BELMONT SECONDARY  

8:07 Winster /Hoffman Crystal  

8:11 2572 Jeanine Dr Crystal 

8:13 Sandra Pl / Mill Hill Crystal 

8:15 Selwyn Rd / Leckfield Crystal 

8:16 Selwyn Rd / Selwyn Falls Crystal 

8:17 Selwyn Rd / Hoffman Crystal 

8:20 CRYSTAL VIEW ELEM Royal 

8:25 Silverston Way / Atkins Royal 

8:45 ROYAL BAY SEC  

9:05 Yard  

9:35 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:20 – 9:35 (2.25hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 26 – A.M.   
 

 

7:05 Pre-trip  

7:20 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:36 623 Stewart Mountain Belmont/Spencer/Lakewood 

7:46 Millstream Rd / Lost Lake Belmont/Spencer 

7:48 Millstream Rd / Hannington Belmont/Spencer/Dunsmuir/Royal 

7:50 2272 Millstream Rd Belmont/Spencer 

7:55 LAKEWOOD ELEM  

8:00 Peatt Rd / Veterans Belmont 

8:07 SPENCER MIDDLE  

8:12 BELMONT SR SEC  

8:17 Kelly Rd / Pickford Royal/Dunsmuir 

8:22 Metchosin Rd / Trout Royal/Dunsmuir 

8:25 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE  

8:30 ROYAL BAY SEC  

8:40 Sooke Rd / Cecil Blogg Dunsmuir 

8:43 Haida Dr / Batik Pl Dunsmuir 

8:45 Cairndale Rd / Mary Anne Dunsmuir 

8:50 DUNSMUIR MIDDLE  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:05 – 9:50 (2.75hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 27 – A.M. 

   
7:20 Pre-trip  

7:35 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:45 Winster Rd / Hoffman Spencer 

7:48 CRYSTAL VIEW ELEM Spencer 

7:51 Selwyn Rd / Hoffman Spencer 

7:53 Selwyn Rd / Selwyn Falls Spencer 

7:55 Selwyn Rd / Mill Hill Rd Spencer 

7:58 Strandlund Av / Duncan Pl Spencer 

8:07 SPENCER MIDDLE  

8:17 MILLSTREAM ELEM Spencer 

8:25 SPENCER MIDDLE  

8:35 Happy Valley / Isabell Av Royal 

8:50 ROYAL BAY SEC  

9:10 Yard  

9:40 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:20 – 9:50 (2.5hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

ROUTE/BUS 28 – A.M. 

   
7:15 Pre-trip  

7:30 Leave Colwood Yard  

7:45 Kelly Rd / Pickford Spencer 

7:53 440 Goldstream Av – just past Wale Belmont/Spencer 

7:55 582 Goldstream / St. Anthony @ transit stop Belmont/Spencer 

8:05 BELMONT SR SEC  

8:10 SPENCER MIDDLE  

8:25 Bear Mountain PKW / Kingbird Spencer 

8:26 Bear Mountain PKW / Longspur Spencer 

8:28 Bear Mountain PKW / Echo Valley Spencer 

8:30 Bear Mountain PKW / Stonegate Spencer 

8:32 Bear Mountain PKW / Players Spencer 

8:34 Bear Mountain PKW / Nicklaus Spencer 

8:36 Bear Mountain PKW / Country Club Spencer 

8:40 Bear Mountain PKW/ Flint Ave Spencer 

8:50 SPENCER MIDDLE  

9:00 Yard  

9:30 Post-trip  

 

Posted Time:  7:15 – 9:30 (2.25hrs) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

 

ROUTE/BUS W02 – AM  

8:11 Latoria Rd / Desmond Belmont 

8:13 Latoria Rd / Castlewood Belmont 

8:14 Latoria Rd / Bezanton Belmont 

8:21 Cairndale Rd / Mary Anne Belmont 

8:23 Haida Dr / Batik Pl Belmont 

8:30 BELMONT SR SEC  

 Yard  

 Post-Trip  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Effective  September 3rd, 2019 

 

  Revised:  7/4/2019  

 


